The group's parent company, Severn Trent Water, operates under a regulatory environment where its prices are linked to inflation
measured by RPI. Its operating profits and cash flows are therefore exposed to changes in RPI. In order to mitigate and partially
offset this risk, Severn Trent Water has raised debt which pays interest at a fixed coupon based on a principal amount that is
adjusted for the change in RPI during the life of the debt instrument (index-linked debt). The amount of index-linked debt at the
balance sheet date is shown in section a) (i) interest rate risk, and the estimated future cash flows relating to this debt are shown in
section c) (ii) cash flows from non-derivative financial instruments.

Inflation rate sensitivity analysis

The finance cost of the group's index-linked debt instruments varies with changes in RPI rather than interest rates. The sensitivity at
31 March of the group’s profit and equity to reasonably possible changes in RPI is set out in the following table. This analysis
relates to financial instruments only and excludes any RPI impact on Severn Trent Water’s revenues and Regulated Capital Value,
or accounting for defined benefit pension schemes.

 2016  2015

 +1.0% -1.0%  +1.0% -1.0%

 £m £m  £m £m

Profit or loss (9.6) 9.6  (9.3) 9.3
Equity (9.6) 9.6  (9.3) 9.3

32 Hedge accounting

The group uses derivative financial instruments to hedge exposures to changes in exchange rates and interest rates. Hedge
accounting is adopted for such instruments where the criteria set out in IAS 39 are met.

a) Fair value hedges

(i) Cross currency swaps

The group raises debt denominated in currencies other than sterling. Cross currency swaps are entered into at the time that the
debt is drawn down to swap the proceeds into sterling debt bearing interest based on LIBOR in order to mitigate the group’s
exposure to exchange rate fluctuations. Where the terms of the receivable leg of the swap closely match the terms of the underlying